FREQUENCY: 50 and 60Hz.
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE: -30 Deg. C. To +55 Deg. C.
NORMAL INPUT VOLTAGES: 120VAC , 208VAC, 240VAC, 380VAC, 415VAC, 480VAC, 575VAC
STORAGE TEMPERATURE: -40 Deg. C. To +85 Deg. C.
TERMINALS: Slotted pan head screws, #8-32 X 1/4
WEIGHT: 1.2 Lbs
APPLICATION: The EI-SPVR  protects three phase electrical equipment sensitive to damage from Phase loss,
ELECTROMAGNETIC INDUSTRIES LLP

1
E300189
How To Order:  EI SPVR - XXX - X
Model #
Voltage Rating
Mounting Method
(See Table)
(Blank = Panel Mount, “D” = Door Mount)
Last revised 3/30/09
THREE PHASE VOLTAGE MONITOR
NORMAL
OVER
VOLTAGE
UNBALANCE
RELAY CONTACTS SHOWN IN THE NO FAULT CONDITION
O
3001
A O B
1
10
120
30
TO RESET (SEC)
TIME DELAY
45
20
5
80
INST.
5
240
180
O
25
TRIP TIME DELAY
IN SECONDS
NC
15
20
TRIP INDICATION
O C
UNDER
VOLTAGE
LOSS
8
O
REVERSAL
2
O
3 7
UNBALANCE %
64
5
4 NO 5
ELECTROMAGNETIC INDUSTRIES LLP
THREE PHASE VOLTAGE MONITOR
Model- EI SPVR
A correctly installed SPVR Voltage Sensing
Relay will protect a three phase power system
from Reverse Phase, Phase Unbalance,
Phase Loss, Overvoltage and Undervoltage.
When operating in the normal condition the
green “NORMAL” LED will be illuminated
and the relay will be in the de-energized state.
In a Phase Reversal condition, the relay will
instantaneously change state and the “Normal”
LED indication will extinguish. If power is
still available to all three phases, the four red
LED’s on the front of the SPVR will blink in